
 

 
Joint meeting of the Alameda County Special District Association and the  

Contra Costa County Special District Association 

 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
ALAMEDACOUNTY CHAPTER  
21040 Marshall Street  
Castro Valley, CA 94546  
https://www.csda.net/about-csda/chapters-networks/chapter-alameda-
county 

ACSDA Officers (Term: 7/2018 – 6/2022)  
♦ Roland P. Williams, Jr.  
President  
Castro Valley Sanitary District  
(510) 537-0757  
Roland@cvsan.org  
 
♦ Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold  
Vice President, Treasurer  
Dublin San Ramon Services District  
(925) 828-8332  
vonleo@aol.com  
 
♦ Ryan Clausnitzer  
At-Large  
Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District  
(510) 783-7744  
Ryan@mosquitoes.org  
 
♦ Shelia Young  
At-Large  
Oro Loma Sanitary District  
(510) 507-3041  
SYoung@oroloma.org  
 
♦ Erich Pfuehler  
Legislative Liaison  
East Bay Regional Park District  
(510) 544-2006  
EPfuehler@ebparks.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY CHAPTER 
C/o Ironhouse Sanitary District 
450 Walnut Meadows Drive 
Oakley, CA 94561 
www.contracostasda.specialdistrict.org 
Phone:  (925) 625-2279 
Fax: (925) 625-0169 
 
CCSDA Officers 
♦ Chad Davisson 
President 
Ironhouse Sanitary District 
(925) 727-2938 
davisson@isd.us.com 
 
♦ Susan Morgan 
Vice President 
Ironhouse Sanitary District 
(925) 625-0155 
smorgan@equilytics.com 
 
♦ Dan Muelrath 
Member at Large 
Diablo Water District 
(925) 625-3798 
dmuelrath@diablowater.org 

♦ Michael McGill 
Member at Large 
Contra Costa Sanitary District 
(925) 383-9750 
mcgill1951@yahoo.com 

♦ Stan Caldwell 
Past President 
Mt. View Sanitary District 
(925) 228-8922 
stan_caldwell@comcast.net 

♦ Treasurer 
Contact Chad Davisson 

♦ Colleen Haley/Dane Wadle 
CSDA Public Affairs Field Coordinator 
(530) 902-3932 
colleenh@csda.net 

7.11.2022 
Meeting Time:   
9:00 a.m. 
 

Meeting will be held in person at the following 
location:  
Shannon Center at 11600 Shannon Avenue, Dublin 
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AGENDA 

 

9:00 a.m. 

a. Meet and Greet with refreshments 

10:00 a.m. 

2. Call to Order -  
a. Welcome:  Roland Williams (ACSDA President)  
b. Welcome:  Chad Davisson (CCSDA President) 

10:15 a.m. 

3. Guest Speaker- 
a. Rebecca Saltzman - Bart Board President (30 Minutes)  
b. East Bay Municipal Utility District, Drought Update (30 Minutes) 

11:15 a.m. 

4. ACSDA Business Items- 
a. Approval of ACSDA’s Membership meeting minutes from May 11th 
b. ACSDA Election of Officers: 

• Election Subcommittee Report and Recommendations 
• Election 
• Election Messages 

5. CSDA Business Items- 
a. Executive Committee Message 

11:40 a.m. 

6. ACSDA Updates- 
a. Alameda County Local Agency Formation Commission Chapter Representatives: Ralph 

Johnson, Ayn Wieskamp, and Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold, and Executive Officer, 
Rachel Jones 

b. East Bay Regional Park District Park Advisory Committee Chapter Representative: 
Roland Williams 

7. CCSDA Update- 
a. 30th Anniversary Celebration Event 

8. CSDA Update and Legislation in Progress: Dane Wadle 
9. Announcements and member comments 

a. Next Meeting for ACSDA – Wednesday, September 14, 2022 @ 8:00 am hosted by 
StopWaste 

b. Next Meeting for CCSDA – Monday, September 19, 2022 @ 9:30 am 

12:00 p.m. 

10. Adjournment and lunch provided


